

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.28779/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 04/07/2011 in CWP No.15739/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RUPA SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4903 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is a request for adjournment on behalf of Mr. Arun
Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the petitioner, on the ground that
he is indisposed.

Call the matter after four weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|