

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28779/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/07/2011
in CWP No.15739/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

RUPA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 4903/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Upadhyay,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Ahlawat,Adv.
For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.K. Kaul,ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian,Adv.
Mr. Pranav Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Madhurim Mridul,Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RRejoinder affidavit shall be filed within four weeks
from today.List the matters for final disposal on a
Non-miscellaneous day in the month of January, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.05.02
13:05:20 ISTReason: (Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar