

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28779/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/07/2011
in CWP No. 15739/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

RUPA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4903/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul,ASG
Ms. Chanan Parwani,Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. N. Narula,Adv.
Ms. Madhurima,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER