

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
20003/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2016  
in CWP No. 5328/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGAT RAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 26/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No. 4903 of 2012.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER